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1 - CASE 20CR006005J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 WILLIAMS, DERON LOVELL  Obstruction of Law 

Enforcement Officer; Driving- 

Fleeing Or Attempting To Elude 

A Police Officer 

(Misdemeanor) 

10/09/2020; 

10/09/2020 
 

BOND CO:   A 2ND CHANCE BAIL 
BONDS (CASH BACKED) 

RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     02/22/1997 

ATTY: Howard, Bryan R  FILE DATE:     12/14/2020 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
2 - CASE 21COV000054 CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Duvall, Bianca  Discharge Of Firearms On Or 

Near Public Highway Or Street; 

Criminal Trespass 

10/19/2020; 

10/19/2020 
 

BOND CO:   JET BONDING COMPANY RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     12/28/1989 

ATTY: Moses, Jazmin  FILE DATE:     03/16/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
3 - CASE 21CR004631J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 BRANFORD, WILLIE EUGENE  BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE; 

SEXUAL BATTERY-MISD; 

SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE 

01/20/2021; 

01/20/2021; 

01/20/2021 

(DFT IS RESIDENTIALLY 

CHALLENGED) 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     02/19/1957 

ATTY: Abdan, Rachel  FILE DATE:     09/01/2021 

DISPOSITION      
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4 - CASE 21CR007182J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 MEANS, TAMIKA FAYE  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Headlights Not Turned On As 

Required 

02/19/2020; 

02/19/2020 
 

BOND CO:   A 2ND CHANCE BAIL 
BONDS (CASH BACKED) 

RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     08/20/1980 

ATTY: Shenberg, Alan  FILE DATE:     12/02/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
5 - CASE 22CR001048J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Carpenter, Wycino  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Reckless Driving; Obstructing 

Intersection; Illegal 

Stop/Stand/Park Where 

Prohibited 

11/28/2020; 

11/28/2020; 

11/28/2020; 

11/28/2020 

(PLEA) 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     03/12/1968 

ATTY: GARDNER, SHANADO LAMAR  FILE DATE:     02/24/2022 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
6 - CASE 22CR002152J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Williams, Deron  BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 11/13/2020  

BOND CO:   A 2ND CHANCE BAIL 
BONDS (CASH BACKED) 

RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     02/22/1997 

ATTY: Howard, Bryan R  FILE DATE:     04/11/2022 

DISPOSITION      
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7 - CASE 23CR003449J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 WILLIAMS, TRENECIA  SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE 

02/06/2023  

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     07/27/1999 

ATTY: Abdan, Rachel  FILE DATE:     05/31/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
8 - CASE 23CR003541J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Smith, Joseph  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Reckless Driving; Speeding; 

HOV LANE VIOLATION 

11/23/2019; 

11/23/2019; 

11/23/2019; 

11/23/2019; 

11/23/2019 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     11/27/1991 

ATTY: PATTERSON, JACKIE  FILE DATE:     06/02/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
9 - CASE 23CR004141J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 BARNES, ISAIAH JOJUAN  Sexual Battery - Misdemeanor 07/03/2023  

BOND CO:   CAGLE BAIL BONDS 
(AMERICAN SURETY) 

RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     06/03/1991 

ATTY: NASH, MELVIN SAMUEL  FILE DATE:     07/04/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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10 - CASE 23CR004599J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 COLLINS, MAMIE  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF 

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS; 

Failure To Obey Traffic Signs, 

Signals and Markings; Failure 

to Maintain Lane OR Improper 

Lane Change 

12/09/2021; 

12/09/2021; 

12/09/2021; 

12/09/2021 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     05/05/1985 

ATTY: PATTERSON, JACKIE  FILE DATE:     07/25/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

    
11 - CASE 23CR005443J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 NEGUSE, DAWIT MELESE  ELECTRONICALLY TRANSMIT 

OR POST NUDE/SEXUALLY 

EXPLICIT PHOTO OR VIDEO 

12/07/2022  

BOND CO:   A 2ND CHANCE BAIL 
BONDS (CASH BACKED) 

RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     03/09/2001 

ATTY: Pro Se  FILE DATE:     09/11/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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12 - CASE 24CR004121J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 RUIZ-ZEPEDA, DANIEL  Driving Under The Influence 

Of Alcohol -Less Safe; Reckless 

Driving; Fleeing Or Attempting 

To Elude A Police Officer; 

Failure To Maintain Lane Or 

Improper Lane Change; Failure 

To Obey Signs Or Control 

Devices; Criminal Trespass; 

Disorderly Conduct; Public 

Drunkenness 

07/18/2022; 

07/18/2022; 

07/18/2022; 

07/18/2022; 

07/18/2022; 

07/18/2022; 

07/18/2022; 

07/18/2022 

(PLEA) 

BOND CO:    RACE:  White GENDER:   Male DOB:     04/16/2001 

ATTY: MAJESKE, JONATHON J  FILE DATE:     06/25/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  


