

02/10/2025

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen; COURTROOM 3D 9:00 AM

1 - CASE 20CR006005J	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
WILLIAMS, DERON LOVELL	Obstruction of Law	10/09/2020;	
	Enforcement Officer; Driving-	10/09/2020	
	Fleeing Or Attempting To Elude		
	A Police Officer		
	(Misdemeanor)		
BOND CO: A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS (CASH BACKED)	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 02/22/1997
ATTY: Howard, Bryan R		FILE DATE: 12/14/2	2020

DISPOSITION

2 - CASE 21COV000054	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Duvall, Bianca	Discharge Of Firearms On Or	10/19/2020;	
	Near Public Highway Or Street;	10/19/2020	
	Criminal Trespass		
BOND CO: JET BONDING COMPANY	RACE: Black	GENDER: Female	DOB: 12/28/1989

ATTY: Moses, Jazmin

FILE DATE: 03/16/2021

DISPOSITION

3 - CASE 21CR004631J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
BRANFORD, WILLIE EUGENE	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE;	01/20/2021;	(DFT IS RESIDENTIALLY
	SEXUAL BATTERY-MISD;	01/20/2021;	CHALLENGED)
	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY	01/20/2021	
	VIOLENCE		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 02/19/1957

ATTY: Abdan, Rachel

DISPOSITION

FILE DATE: 09/01/2021



02/10/2025

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen; COURTROOM 3D 9:00 AM

4 - CASE 21CR007182J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
MEANS, TAMIKA FAYE	DUI-Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; Headlights Not Turned On As Required	02/19/2020; 02/19/2020	
BOND CO: A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS (CASH BACKED) ATTY: Shenberg, Alan	RACE: Black	GENDER: Female FILE DATE: 12/02/2	DOB: 08/20/1980

DISPOSITION

5 - CASE 22CR001048J	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Carpenter, Wycino	DUI-Driving Under The	11/28/2020;	(PLEA)
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	11/28/2020;	
	Reckless Driving; Obstructing	11/28/2020;	
	Intersection; Illegal	11/28/2020	
	Stop/Stand/Park Where		
	Prohibited		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 03/12/1968

ATTY: GARDNER, SHANADO LAMAR

FILE DATE: 02/24/2022

DISPOSITION

6 - CASE 22CR002152J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Williams, Deron	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	11/13/2020	
BOND CO: A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS (CASH BACKED)	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 02/22/1997
ATTY: Howard, Bryan R		FILE DATE: 04/11/2022	

DISPOSITION



STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY ATLANTA, GEORGIA

SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

02/10/2025

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen; COURTROOM 3D

9:00 AM

7 - CASE 23CR003449J	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
WILLIAMS, TRENECIA	SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY	02/06/2023	
	VIOLENCE		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Female	DOB: 07/27/1999
ATTY: Abdan, Rachel		FILE DATE: 05/31/2	2023

DISPOSITION

8 - CASE 23CR003541J	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Smith, Joseph	DUI-Driving Under The	11/23/2019;	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se;	11/23/2019;	
	DUI-Driving Under The	11/23/2019;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	11/23/2019;	
	Reckless Driving; Speeding;	11/23/2019	
	HOV LANE VIOLATION		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 11/27/1991

ATTY: PATTERSON, JACKIE

FILE DATE: 06/02/2023

DISPOSITION

9 - CASE 23CR004141J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
BARNES, ISAIAH JOJUAN	Sexual Battery - Misdemeanor	07/03/2023	
BOND CO: CAGLE BAIL BONDS (AMERICAN SURETY)	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 06/03/1991
ATTY: NASH, MELVIN SAMUEL		FILE DATE: 07/04/2	2023

DISPOSITION



02/10/2025

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen; COURTROOM 3D

9:00 AM

10 - CASE 23CR004599J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
COLLINS, MAMIE	DUI-Driving Under The	12/09/2021;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	12/09/2021;	
	WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF	12/09/2021;	
	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS;	12/09/2021	
	Failure To Obey Traffic Signs,		
	Signals and Markings; Failure		
	to Maintain Lane OR Improper		
	Lane Change		
BOND CO:	RACE: Black	GENDER: Female	DOB: 05/05/1985

ATTY: PATTERSON, JACKIE

FILE DATE: 07/25/2023

DISPOSITION

11 - CASE 23CR005443J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
NEGUSE, DAWIT MELESE	ELECTRONICALLY TRANSMIT	12/07/2022	
	OR POST NUDE/SEXUALLY		
	EXPLICIT PHOTO OR VIDEO		
BOND CO: A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS (CASH BACKED)	RACE: Black	GENDER: Male	DOB: 03/09/2001
ATTY: Pro Se		FILE DATE: 09/11/2	2023

DISPOSITION

FILE DATE: 09/11/2023



02/10/2025

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen; COURTROOM 3D 9:00 AM

12 - CASE 24CR004121J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
RUIZ-ZEPEDA, DANIEL	Driving Under The Influence	07/18/2022;	(PLEA)
	Of Alcohol -Less Safe; Reckless	07/18/2022;	
	Driving; Fleeing Or Attempting	07/18/2022;	
	To Elude A Police Officer;	07/18/2022;	
	Failure To Maintain Lane Or	07/18/2022;	
	Improper Lane Change; Failure	07/18/2022;	
	To Obey Signs Or Control	07/18/2022;	
	Devices; Criminal Trespass;	07/18/2022	
	Disorderly Conduct; Public		
	Drunkenness		
BOND CO:	RACE: White	GENDER: Male	DOB: 04/16/2001

ATTY: MAJESKE, JONATHON J

FILE DATE: 06/25/2024

DISPOSITION